

Corporate Office

A2. 12th Floor, Pailadium, Opposite Vodatone House, Corporate Road, Prahladnagar, Ahmedabad - 380051 4 +91 79 40068235 **Registered** Office

SCO: 156-157 Sector 9C Madhya Marg, Chandigarh 160031 = +91 0172 4140004

Date: June 18, 2021. Friday

To, **The Corporate Relations Department** BSE Limited PJ Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Company Scrip Code: 542851

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Intimation of repayment of Term Loan amounting to INR 5,00,00,000.00 (Indian Rupees Five Crores Only) availing from Centrum Financial Services Limited.

<u>Ref: Term Loan of INR 5,00,00,000.00 (Indian Rupees Five Crore Only) wide Loan</u> <u>Account No. MUM201000084.</u>

With reference to the captioned subject, we wish to inform that the Company has fully paid term loan amounting in aggregating of **INR 5,00,00,000.00 (Indian Rupees Five Crore Only)** availing from Centrum Financial Services Limited from the internal accruals of the Company and the Certificate of Satisfaction of charge received from the Registrar of Companies (ROC) been attached herewith for the refence.

We request you to take the above on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

ABOUT THE COMPANY: -

Gensol Engineering Limited ("Gensol") provides concept to commissioning solar advisory, execution and operation services for solar projects in India and abroad. Over the past decade, Gensol has built a credible reputation as a one stop solution for everything solar including Government policy makers, leading project developers, solar



Corporate Office A2. 12th Floor, Pailadium, Opposite Vodafone House, Corporate Road, Prahladnagar, Ahmedabad - 380051 4 +91 79 40068235 Registered Office SCO: 156-157 Sector 9C Madhya Marg,

EPC Companies and leading institutions. Gensol is one of the leading consultants and system integrators for Solar Power Plants.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For, Gensol Engineering Limited NEEA Anmol Singh Jaggi

Managing Director DIN: 01293305

Enclose: Certificate of Satisfaction of Charge



Registrar of companies, Chandigarh

Corporate Bhawan, Plot No.4 B Sector 27 B, Chandigarh, Chandigarh, India, 160019

Memorandum of satisfaction of charge

[Pursuant to sections 77(1) and 78 of the Companies Act 2013 and sub-rule (1) of 6 of the Companies (Registration of Charges) Rules, 2014]

Corporate Identity Number or Foreign Company Registration Number: L74210CH2012PLC034105

Name of the company: GENSOL ENGINEERING LIMITED

Charge Identification Number: 100295585

SRN: T21198692

REF: Satisfaction of Charge 100295585 dated 2019-10-17 last modified on 2019-10-17 made between GENSOL ENGINEERING LIMITED (OF THE ONE PART) AND CENTRUM FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED (OF THE OTHER PART).

This is to certify that pursuant to the provisions contained in Chapter VI of the Companies Act 2013, the above charge for Rupees Five Crore only has been satisfied in full on Nineteenth day of May Two thousand twenty-one in accordance with the provisions contained in that behalf in Chapter VI of the said Act.

Given under my hand at Chandigarh this Third day of June Two thousand twenty-one.

OF COMPANIES

Registrar of Companies

RoC - Chandigarh

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:

GENSOL ENGINEERING LIMITED

SCO: 156-157, Sector 9C Madhya Marg,, Chandigarh, Chandigarh, Chandigarh, India, 160031

